```
DITEM NO.16
                         COURT NO.10
                                                   SECTION XVIA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 708/2016

THE SMALL SCALE BEE-HIVE HARD COKE PRODUCERS' Petitioner(s)

ASSOCIATION AND ORS

**VERSUS** 

COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 06/05/2016 CORAM:

HON&#39
HON&#39
For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Rishika Singl
Ms. Ayushi Gupta
Mr. Amit Meharia

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Ms. Rishika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice.
(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MA COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER