IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 19.04.2017 Ld. Registrar Court No.: 2

ITEM No. : 20

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 708 of 2016

THE SMALL SCALE BEE-HIVE HARD COKE PRODUCERS' ASSOCIATION AND ORS

....Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

**COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS** 

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> May 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice."

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the sixteen respondents through the High Court at Calcutta on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 and subsequent reminder was issued to the concerned High Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2016.

It is submitted that the neither status report nor certificate of service in respect of all the sixteen respondents has been received from the concerned High Court so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to: M/s. Meharia & Co., Advocates

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR