\232ITEM NO.20 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 708/2016 THE SMALL SCALE BEE-HIVE HARD COKE PRODUCERS' ASSOCIATION AND ORS Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** COAL INDIA LTD AND ORS Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

> M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv. Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv. Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Since 15.06.2016 no certificate of service received from the concerned High Court in respect of all the respondents. Registry to issue D.O. letter urgently and also tie up telephonically. List again on 18.07.2017

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS