## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 708/2016

THE SMALL SCALE BEE-HIVE HARD COKE PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv. M/s. Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Reminder be sent to the Hon'ble High Court for certificate of service in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 17.8.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar