## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 708/2016

THE SMALL SCALE BEE-HIVE HARD COKE PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COAL INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms.Tannishtha Singh, Adv.
M/s Meharia & Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr.R.R.Rajesh,Adv. Mr.G.S.Makker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1, 3, 10-14 and 16, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.G.S.Makker, Ld.counsel who sought time to file vakalatnama for respondent No.1 (Coal India Ltd.) on last occasion, seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent No.1. Two weeks time as last chance is given to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time is given to file the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.2, 4-9 and 15 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 30.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB